USER MANUAL
MK series spindle driver
2.2KW /3.7KW /5.5KW/7.5KW/15KW
WENLING YUHAI ELECTROMECHANICAL CO.,LTD.
Precautions
Please comply with the following safe rule when Installation、wiring、operating our product,or may cause

Current(A)
Rated
Output
Capacity(
KVA)
Minimum Brake
Resistor
Cable
Diameter
(mm2)
    Weight
(Kg)
SD-S4T1P5
 A Type
1.5 3.5       2.5 0.5kw / 75Ω 2.5 6
SD-S4T2P2 2.2 5       3.8 0.5kw / 75Ω 2.5 6
SD-S4T3P7 3.7 8       5.6 1kw / 40Ω 4 6
SD-S4T5P5L 5.5 13       8.6 1kw / 40Ω 4 6
SD-S4T5P5G
 B Type
5.5 13       8.6 1.5kw / 32Ω 6 8
SD-S4T7P5 7.5 17       11 1.5kw / 32Ω 6 8
SD-S4T7P5G 7.5 17       11 1.5kw / 26Ω 6 8
SD-S4T011 11 25       17 1.5kw / 26Ω 6 8
SD-S4T011G 11 25       17 1.5kw / 26Ω 6 8
SD-S4T015L 15 32       20 1.5kw / 26Ω 6 8
SD-S4T015G
 C Type
15 38       25 2kw / 40Ω * 2 10 16
SD-S4T018 18 39       26 2kw / 40Ω * 2 10 16
SD-S4T022 22 45       30 2kw / 40Ω * 2 16 16
SD-S4T030
 D Type
30 60       40 2.5kw / 40Ω * 3 25 25
SD-S4T037 37 75       50 2.5kw / 40Ω * 3 25 25
SD-S4T045
 E Type
45 90      60 2.5kw / 40Ω * 4 35 38
SD-S4T055 55 110      72 2.5kw / 40Ω * 4 50 38
SD-S4T075
 F Type
75 150      99 2.5kw / 40Ω * 6 70 55
SD-S4T090 90 178      99 2.5kw / 40Ω * 8 70 55
SD-S4T110
 G Type
110 210      145 2.5kw / 40Ω * 9 90 95
SD-S4T132 132 255      145 2.5kw / 40Ω * 10 90 95
Wiring Statement
Note：
1. 24V-COM need external supply 24V，IO can work，if need inner supply power,pls. Tell us when order；
2.Digital value input  NPN、PNP type can be set by SEL pin,set mode check “Digit value input type statement”;